503078393 11/26/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3124997

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|--|--|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| GENERAL ELECTRIC | C CAPITAL COR | PORATION | 11/18/2014 |
| | | | · |
| RECEIVING PARTY I | DATA | | |
| Name: | MAIN STEE | MAIN STEEL POLISHING COMPANY, INC. | |
| Street Address: | 2200 PRAT | 2200 PRATT BLVD | |
| City: | ELK GROVE | ELK GROVE VILLAGE | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | | |
| Postal Code: | 60007 | 60007 | |
| | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | RS Total: 1 | | |
| Property Type | | Number | |
| Patent Number: | 7535 | 037 | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Fax Number: | (212) | 446-6460 | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> | (212) I be sent to the | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> using a fax number, | (212) I be sent to the if provided; if th | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: | (212) I be sent to the if provided; if tl 2124 | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US | |
| | (212) I be sent to the if provided; if ti 2124 hayle | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 464800 | 5 Mail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: | (212) I be sent to the if provided; if ti 2124 hayle e: HAYI | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 464800 ey.smith@kirkland.com | 5 Mail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam | (212) I be sent to the if provided; if th 2124 hayle e: HAYI KIRK | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 464800 ey.smith@kirkland.com LEY SMITH, SENIOR LEGAL ASSISTANT | 5 Mail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | (212) I be sent to the if provided; if th 2124 hayle e: HAYI KIRK 601 L | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 464800 ey.smith@kirkland.com LEY SMITH, SENIOR LEGAL ASSISTANT (LAND & ELLIS LLP | 5 Mail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | (212) I be sent to the if provided; if th 2124 hayle e: HAYI KIRK 601 L NEW | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 464800 ey.smith@kirkland.com LEY SMITH, SENIOR LEGAL ASSISTANT (LAND & ELLIS LLP LEXINGTON AVENUE | 5 Mail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (212) I be sent to the if provided; if th 2124 hayle e: HAYI KIRK 601 L NEW | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 464800 ey.smith@kirkland.com LEY SMITH, SENIOR LEGAL ASSISTANT (LAND & ELLIS LLP LEXINGTON AVENUE Y YORK, NEW YORK 10022 | 5 Mail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (212) I be sent to the if provided; if th 2124 hayle e: HAYI KIRK 601 L NEW | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 464800 ey.smith@kirkland.com LEY SMITH, SENIOR LEGAL ASSISTANT (LAND & ELLIS LLP LEXINGTON AVENUE VYORK, NEW YORK 10022 41879-132 (HS) | 5 Mail. |
| Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET | (212) I be sent to the if provided; if th 2124 hayle e: HAYI KIRK 601 L NEW | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 464800 ey.smith@kirkland.com LEY SMITH, SENIOR LEGAL ASSISTANT (LAND & ELLIS LLP EXINGTON AVENUE YORK, NEW YORK 10022 41879-132 (HS) HAYLEY SMITH | 5 Mail. |
| Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: | (212) I be sent to the if provided; if th 2124 hayle e: HAYI KIRK 601 L NEW | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 464800 ey.smith@kirkland.com LEY SMITH, SENIOR LEGAL ASSISTANT (LAND & ELLIS LLP EXINGTON AVENUE YORK, NEW YORK 10022 41879-132 (HS) HAYLEY SMITH //Hayley Smith// | 5 Mail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 | (212) I be sent to the if provided; if th 2124 hayle e: HAYI KIRK 601 L NEW NUMBER: R: | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 464800 ey.smith@kirkland.com LEY SMITH, SENIOR LEGAL ASSISTANT (LAND & ELLIS LLP EXINGTON AVENUE YORK, NEW YORK 10022 41879-132 (HS) HAYLEY SMITH //Hayley Smith// | S Mail. |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Main Steel GE | (212) I be sent to the if provided; if th 2124 hayle e: HAYI KIRK 601 L NEW NUMBER: R: Patent Release | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 464800 ey.smith@kirkland.com LEY SMITH, SENIOR LEGAL ASSISTANT (LAND & ELLIS LLP -EXINGTON AVENUE YORK, NEW YORK 10022 41879-132 (HS) HAYLEY SMITH //Hayley Smith// 11/26/2014 | 5 Mail. |

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of November 18, 2014 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by General Electric Capital Corporation, as agent (the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of Main Steel Polishing Company, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Agent entered into that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement by and between Grantor, the Agent and the Lender parties thereto dated March 26, 2012 (the "<u>Guaranty and Security Agreement</u>"), wherein Grantor granted to the Agent a lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the assets of Grantor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, that certain Patent Security Agreement dated March 26, 2012 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>") was entered into by Grantor and the Agent to record the security interest with respect to the Patents (as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement) of Grantor, including those items set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>") and was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2012, at Reel 027941, Frame 0686; and

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent have agreed to a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Patents set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "<u>Released Patents</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby on behalf of itself and the Lenders (i) releases and re-assigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Released Patents; (ii) agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to Grantor; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Agent's rights under the Guaranty and Security Agreement with respect to the Released Patents.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

PATENT REEL: 034272 FRAME: 0076

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed on behalf of itself and the Lenders by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Matchan NMC

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents]

PATENT REEL: 034272 FRAME: 0077

SCHEDULE A

1. Patents

| Patent | Patent Number |
|---|---------------|
| Solid state image | |
| sensor devices having non-planar transistors | 7,535,037 |

2. Patent Applications

None.